The Services listed below as hourly rates will be invoiced per the attached hourly 

rate schedule for work performed. Our estimated fee range is our best guess based on 

the information received at the pre-application meetings with the permitting agencies. 

I: SURVEY: Six Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars, $6,900.00 

II: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION: ESTIMATE $5,500.00 

III. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECS: Nine Thousand Dollars, $9,000.00  

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING: Hourly Rates Estimate, $30,000.00. Fee Range 

($4,500 - $30,000.00)  

V. BIDDING & CONST. OBSERVATION: Sixteen Thousand Dollars, $16,000.00 

VI. ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITTING CLOSE OUT: Hourly Rates Estimate, $7,500.00 

Fee Range ($500.00 - $7,500.00) 

Hourly Items/Exclusions: We will assist with any items not specifically listed above at our 

hourly fee schedule upon request. This proposal does not include: